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longer be subject to the subpart due to operational changes and other factors.

Wood Building Products

State
AR

CA

GA

LA
ME
Ml
MN

MS

NC

OH
OR

Company Name

Georgia Pacific Corp

Colledgewood Inc

International Paper Co

Georgia Pacific Corp

Georgia Pacific Corp

American Architectural Products
Jeld-Wen, Inc

Pella Corp

Pella Corp

Woodgrain Millwork, Inc

Willamette Industries, Inc

Willamette Industries, Inc
International Paper Co

AFCO Industries, Inc.

Andersen Corp

Georgia Pacific Corp

Quaker Window Products Co, Inc
International Paper Co

Louisiana Pacific Corp

ABTCO Inc

Georgia Pacific Corp

Jeld-Wen, Inc

Triangle Pacific Corp

ABT Building Products Corp
David Silvey

Tuesday, July 16, 2002

Facility Name

Georgia-Pacific Corp (North Little Rock
Hardboard)

Colledgewood Inc

Masonite Corp/Ukiah Facility
Georgia-Pacific Corp/Hardwood Plywood
Georgia-Pacific Panelboard/MDF
Eagle Window and Door, Inc

Jeld-Wen Fiber of lowa

Pella Corp

Pella Corp

Woodgrain Millwork, Inc, Millwork & Prefinish
Divs

Willamette Industries, Inc/Surepine Div
Willamette Industries, Inc/Lillie Div
Masonite Corp/Lisbon Falls Facility
AFCO Industries, Inc.

Andersen Corp

Georgia-Pacific Corp (Duluth, MN)
Quaker Window Products Co

Masonite Corp/Laurel Facility
Louisiana-Pacific Corp Missoula PB
ABTCO Inc

Georgia Pacific Corp/Roxboro Eng Lumber
Plant

Jeld-Wen Fiber of North Carolina
Bruce Hardwood Flooring, LP

ABT Building Products Corp/Toledo
Suburban Door Co

Street
9013 Hwy 165 South

1951 Aviation Blvd
300 Ford Rd

Old Louisville Rd

791 Georgia Pacific Rd
375 E 9th St

250 E Eighth St

Hwy 30 E

102 Main St

300 NW 16th St

486 Duraflake Rd
Hwy 15

743 Lisbon St

615 E. 40th Street
100 4th Ave N
1220 W Railroad St
Hwy 63 S

1001 S Fourth Ave
3300 Raser Dr
Hwy 268

1000 N Park Dr

Rte 11, Box 850, Henry McCall Rd
755 Washington Ave

2900 Hill Ave

12365 SW Herman Rd

City

North Little Rock

Lincoln
Ukiah
Savannah
Monticello
Dubuque
Dubuque
Carroll
Pella
Fruitland

Simsboro
Lillie

Lisbon Falls
Holland
Bayport
Duluth
Freeburg
Laurel
Missoula
Roaring River
Roxboro

Marion
Statesville
Toledo
Tualatin

This list may be outdated and not contain all facilities subject to this subpart. In addition, facilities identified may no

Zip
72117

95648
95482
31408
31064
52001
52001
51401
50219
83619

71275

71256
04252
49423
55003

55802
65035

39440
59802
28669
27573

28752
28677
43607
97062
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State
OR

PA
SC
TN

X
VA

WA
Wi

Company Name

Georgia Pacific Corp
International Paper Co
Jeld-Wen, Inc

States Industries, Inc
Stimson Lumber Co

Willamette Industries, Inc
Willamette Industries, Inc

International Paper Co
Georgia Pacific Corp
Triangle Pacific Corp
Triangle Pacific Corp

Triangle Pacific Corp
Triangle Pacific Corp

Chesapeake Hardwood Products, Inc

International Paper Co
Jeld-Wen, Inc

Eggers Industries
Eggers Industries

Georgia Pacific Corp
Georgia Pacific Corp
Todd Robinson
Weyerhaeuser Co

Tuesday, July 16, 2002

Facility Name

Eugene Operations

Masonite Corp/Pilot Rock Mill
Jeld-Wen Fiber of Oregon

States Industries, Inc

Stimson Lumber Co

Willamette Industries, Inc/KorPine Div
Duraflake

Masonite Corp/Towanda PA Mill
Catawba Hardboard

Hartco Flooring Co/East & West Plants
Hartco Hooring Co/Industrial Lane Plant
Bruce Hardwood Flooring, LP

Bruce Hardwood Flooring, LP
Chesapeake Hardwood Products, Inc
Masonite Corp/Danville Facility
Jeld-Wen Fiber of White Swan

Eggers Industries

Eggers Industries Custom Plywood Div, East
Plant

Georgia-Pacific Corp (Phillips, WI)
Georgia Pacific Corp (Superior, WI)
Oshkosh Architectural Door Company
Weyerhaeuser Co

Street

2350 Prarie Rd

PO Box Z

3250 Lakeport Blvd
29545 Enid Rd E
Scoggins Valley Rd PO Box 68
55 SW Division

2550 Old Salem Rd NE
Masonite Rd

5260 Cureton Ferry Rd
300 South Main

300 South Main

5400 Centennial Blvd
1100 Cotton Ford Rd
201 Dexter St
Masonite Dr

3590 Wesley Rd

164 N Lake St

1819 E River St

115 Depot Rd

N Fifth St & Bayfront
2501 Universal St
1401 E Fouth St

City
Eugene

Pilot Rock
Klamath Falls
Eugene
Forest Grove
Bend

Albany
Wysox
Catawba
Oneida
Oneida
Nashville
Center
Chesapeake
Danville
White Swan
Neenah

Two Rivers

Phillips
Superior
Oshkosh
Marshfield

Zip

97402
97868
97601
97402
97116
97702
97321
18854
29704
37841
37841
37209
75935
23320
24541
98952
54956
54241

54555
54880
54903
54449
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